
to 24 April 2025 Year 30 June 2024

INCOME

Subscriptions Total 875.00      997.92     

Badges

Sgt At Arms 11.28        

Misc

Raffle Quiz night 39.28        

Bank Interest 875.00     0.17         1,048.65  

EXPENDITURE

Net Cost of Meals Income 4,383.50      4,738.05      

Cost 4,640.15      256.65      4,934.65      196.60     

Charity Account

Capitation 2,305.00   2,245.00  

Gazebo repair

Bank charges -             15.40        

District Quiz Entry Fee

Wreath 27.50         27.50        

Recruitment Quiz

Pull up Banner 145.90     

Sundry inc Xmas entertainer £120 120.00      25.00        

Collectin Buckets 33.70        

Hi Vis Jackets 390.00     

Feather Flag 180.00     

2,709.15 3,259.10

Excess of Income v Expenditure (Expenditure v Income) (1,834.15) (2,210.45)

Surplus Bought Forward 1st July 2024 2,311.76 4,522.21

Excess of Income v Expenditure during year (1,834.15) (2,210.45)

477.61 2,311.76

REPRESENTED BY:

Balance per Bank Statement 30th June 2024

Current Account 477.61 2,183.96

Deposit Account

Debtors £127.80

Due to Charity Account

Meals in advance

NET ASSETS £477.61 £2,311.76

BALANCE  SHEET  AS  AT  30th  JUNE  2024

THE  ROTARY  CLUB  OF  WELLINGBOROUGH  HATTON

Interim financial statement to 24 April 2025

GENERAL  FUND

Interim financial statement to 24 April 2025

THE  ROTARY  CLUB  OF  WELLINGBOROUGH  HATTON



to 24 April 2025 Year 30 June 2024

INCOME

Santa Sleigh Collections Income 3,968.19 3,867.51

Costs 300.00 3,668.19   486.41 3,381.10   

Race Night 711.41      

Donation 131.60 9.00

Ukraine

European Rally - N Grimmitt 50.00

NCC Grant 2,363.00

Polio coffee 87.50

Bank compensation 450.00

Car Show Income 1,851.40

Costs 1,851.40

Family Fun Day Income 1821.02

Costs 0.00 1,348.71 472.31

Gift Aid 1,104.50 1,087.00

Bank Interest Received 124.07 7,417.26 165.95 8,239.77

EXPENDITURE

Bank Charges 15.80

Advert Car Show 35.99

       DONATIONS

Glamis Hall 500.00 300.00

Food Bank 500.00

Water Survival

Air Ambulance 50.00

Polio Fellowship 750.00 1,211.41

Lymphodema research 500.00

Ukraine

Isebrook Hospital Project 423.81 1,415.84

Cransley Hospice 500.00 300.00

Triumph Owners re Kids eater eggs 100.00

Teamwork Trust

Shelter Box 1,200.00 590.00

Little Faces Sponsorship 240.00

Little Faces Grant 500.00

Guide Dogs for the Blind 1,000.00 500.00

Never Alone Project (inc £705 23/24) 1,705.50 500.00

Kids out 75.00 188.17

BANA 500.00 500.00

Bleed Control Kits 1,020.00

Nikita Jade 400.00 350.00

Shire Community Services (Wellibus) 500.00 8,654.31 500.00 8,165.42

Excess of Expenditure over Income (1,237.05) 22.56

INCOME

Bonus Ball and fines 113.10      269.50      

Donations 95.10         322.51      

Riviera Travel 1,559.40   

Centenary raffle 153.00      

Transfer from General Charity Account 361.20 2,151.41

EXPENDITURE

       DONATIONS

RFUK (Foundation Annual Programmes Fund) 1600.00 1600.00

RFUK (End Polio Now) 400.00 2,000.00 400.00 2,000.00

Excess of Expenditure over Income (1,638.80) 151.41

      At    Net At       At    Net At

1st July   Income 24-Apr 1st July   Income 30th June

2024 2025 2023 2024

Charity 11,217.48 (1,237.05) 9,980.43 11,194.92 22.56 11,217.48

Foundation 598.10 (1,638.80) (1,040.70) 446.69 151.41 598.10

11,815.58 (2,875.85) 8,939.73 11,641.61 173.97 11,815.58

REPRESENTED BY:

Balance at Bank

Bank Balances

Current Account 643.53 1,543.45

Deposit Account 8,296.20 10,172.13

Debtor 100.00

NET ASSETS £8,939.73 £11,815.58

THE  ROTARY  CLUB  OF  WELLINGBOROUGH  HATTON TRUST FUND

BALANCE  SHEET  AS  AT  24 April 2025

CHARITY NUMBER 1119477

THE  ROTARY  CLUB  OF  WELLINGBOROUGH  HATTON TRUST FUND
CHARITY NUMBER 1119477

GENERAL CHARITY

FOUNDATION

Interim financial statement to 24 April 2025



Hatton Rotary

Budget for 2025/2026

Balance on hand 24 April 2025 £477

2025/2026 Capitation due

National 86

District 35

Total £121

If we agree to pay £130 that gives £9 to the pot

On the basis of 17 members we retain £153.

This would cover 9 guest meals at meetings but not add to the fund.

In order to achieve a more healthy position it would be appropriate for us to have

fundraising events. E.g Car treasure hunt, Quiz evening etc.

District have said that the district capitation includes part that can be treated as

Charity Budget . Members may wish to consider this if we meet with unexpected

difficulty. I am not proposing that we do this at this stage.

Things are tight and it would be helpful if we can get to around £1,200 which

would be sufficient for us to pay our first half of the capitation fees before

members subs are received.


